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CONTINUATION SHEET 
 

Questions and Answers 
 
 
1. Question: Is there a spec book for this project? If so, where can I obtain it? 
 
    Response: See Specification N40085-07-B-0123 (Posted on www.fbo.gov under Solicitation  
 N40085-08-R-8428) 
 
 
 
2. Question: I saw no fire extinguishers in the building. Will we need to provide any? 
 
    Response: Provide fire extinguishers and cabinets in accordance with NFPA 10. 
 
 
 
3. Question: Will we be replacing the hot water heater? It was fairly old and could use replacing.  
 

Response: Provide a new hot water heater equivalent to existing.  For bidding purposes the 
existing is 66 Gal, 208V, single phase. 

 
 
 
4. Question: Is the yellow paint on the drive up truck ramp also part of the paint to be cleaned 

and prepped for new paint? 
 
     Response: Yes, see notes 11/29 on sheet A-1. 


